Musa Khan, Ahmedpur Sharqia district, Bahawalpur, Zafar Ali son of Mazhar Ali resident of
Dipalpur Hal Khadimabad, Yasir son of Nasir resident of Deona Mandi, Gujarat and Ali Akbar son
of Ali Sher resident of Vehari Hal Khadimabad have also been arrested while tracing. Rs.
21,00,000/- (twenty one lakh) was recovered from them.

While on February 05, 2025, the same accused had robbed the house of Muhammad Bashir son of
Dewan Ali resident of Sochani Dadial and snatched 06 gold bangles, 02 gold rings, 01 gold ring, 9
thousand rupees in cash at gunpoint and fled.